Cutting edge technology
EL-FLOW Prestige is the next generation of Bronkhorst® Mass Flow Meters/
Controllers for gases. Nearly all core components have been redesigned and
many improvements and innovations have been incorporated. With this new
series Bronkhorst introduced the “Differential Temperature Balancing” technology,
ensuring a superb sensor stability. New, power efficient micro-processors with
innovative multistage control loops have been applied to achieve enhanced
dynamic behavior. The new metal housing is of robust yet compact design.

st
®
Model number identification
Connections
0  None
1  1/8” OD compression type
2  1/4” OD compression type
3  6 mm OD compression type
4  12 mm OD compression type
5  1/2” OD compression type
8  1/4” Face Seal Male
9  Other
Seals
V  Viton® (factory standard)
E  EPDM
K  Kalrez® (FFKM)
Controller mode
0  Disabled
A  Analog control
D  Digital control
Digital communication
via 9-pin D-connector
A  RS232 – ProPar (default)
B  RS485 – FLOW-BUS
C  RS485 – Modbus RTU
D  RS485 – Modbus ASCII
FG N
Warranty
All instruments and accessories are warranted for a period of 3 years from
delivery date.
Round the clock support
Bronkhorst is a worldwide organization with its Head Office located in Ruurlo,
The Netherlands. Our Customer Service Department offers ‘seven days a
week’ support to customers in every part of the world. Our specialist teams
are available to you to fulfill the needs of pre- and aftersales support, on-site
inspection & calibration and start-up assistance.
Customized IO options (pin 5, advanced operation)
000	� Disabled, pin 5 is pulled down to 0 Vdc (default selection)
A1V	� 0…10 Vdc output, controller
Analog signal for pump or external valve steering
(control signal only)
B1V	� 4…20 mA output, controller
Analog signal for pump or external valve steering
(control signal only)
B2V	 3.8…20.8 mA sourcing output, controller
		  Analog signal for Badger Meter valve with TEIP11 signal converter
		  (control signal only)
C3A	� Digital output, min/max alarm
During a min/max alarm, pin 5 is pulled down to 0 Vdc
C4A	� Digital output, counter alarm
During a counter alarm, pin 5 is pulled down to 0 Vdc
C5S	� Digital output, enabled by setpoint (for shut-off control)
Pin 5 is pulled down to 0 Vdc at a controller setpoint,
e.g. for shut-off valve activation
C0I	� Digital output, high/low switch via remote parameter
(e.g. for shut-off valve activation)
Pin 5 is pulled down to 0 Vdc when writing value ‘1’
to parameter ‘IO Switch Status’, this is undone by writing value ‘0’
D9E	� Digital frequency output, measure
Measurement value is translated to a frequency within
given frequency range
F9B	� Digital pulse output, batch counter
Pin 5 is pulled down to 0 Vdc when a given batch size
is reached (during a given pulse length)
H1P	� 4…20 mA input, external pressure sensor for active pressure correction
I3C	� Digital input, controller mode valve close
Valve closes when pin 5 is connected to 0 Vdc
I8C	� Digital input, controller mode valve purge
Valve is fully opened when pin 5 is connected to 0 Vdc
I1R	� Digital input, reset counter
The counter resets when pin 5 is connected to 0 Vdc
I2R	� Digital input, reset alarm
The alarm resets when pin 5 is connected to 0 Vdc